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Introduction and Summary
The individual Q1, Q2 and Q3 magnets were isolated from each other in the triplet finite element model, and each subjected to an axial force. The resulting cold mass deflections were used to estimate the axial support stiffness of each magnet. Two different Young’s modulii for G11 were used: 3e6 psi, and 1.86 psi.
The finite element model and loading are shown in Fig. 1. The deflections of the cold mass were taken as the deflection of the bracket at the fixed support. Stiffness was calculated as F/δ for each magnet.
[image: image1.png]


[image: image2.png]


[image: image3.png]


The calculated stiffnesses are given in Table I.


	Magnet
	G11 modulus = 3e6 psi
(20.7 Gpa)
	G11 modulus = 1.86e6 psi

(12.8 GPa)

	
	Stiffness

lbs/in
	Stiffness kN/cm
	Stiffness

lbs/in
	Stiffness

kN/cm

	Q1
	81000
	142
	64000
	112

	Q2
	103000
	180
	83000
	145

	Q3
	81000
	142
	64000
	112




















































































































































































Table I. Axial Stiffness of Isolated Q1, Q2 and Q3 Magnets
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